Depreciation 16(B) 73,096,837 61,488,731

Manufacturing overhead 394,198,039 333,368,639

Opening stock of work-in-progress 1,355,345 3,472,103

Closing stock of work-in-progress 17 (2,012,634) (1,355,345)

(657,289) 2,116,758

Cost of production   1,755,082,435   1,495,528,755

Opening stock of own manufactured finished goods 61,796,301 39,101,746

Closing stock of own manufactured finished goods 17(B)(i)   (154,351,051) (61,796,301)

(92,554,750) (22,694,555)

Cost of sales - manufacturing unit   1,662,527,685   1,472,834,200

Trading unit

Opening stock of finished goods 52,155,803 17,748,718

Purchase of finished goods 8(A) 273,351,093 317,210,909

Closing stock of finished goods 17(B)(i)   (109,831,142) (52,155,803)

Cost of sales - trading unit 215,675,754 282,803,824

Total cost of sales   1,878,203,439   1,755,638,024

Restated*

2019 2018

* The Company has restated the previously reported revenue for the year ended 31 December 2018. See Note 40.

15

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

8. Cost of sales (continued)
A. Cost of sales - trading unit

 Unit of

In Taka  measurement Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Household and toiletries Metric Ton   48.54   41,690,276   280.01   198,750,936   106.30   91,493,286 222.26   148,947,926
Thousand Litre 0.49 395,067   176.88 23,588,458 2.67 1,471,699 174.70 22,511,826
Million No. 0.04 2,042,379 -   -   -   -   0.04 2,042,379

Pharmaceuticals Million No. 2.70 2,445,587 -   -   -   -   2.70 2,445,587
Thousand Litre   14.85 5,582,494   154.60 51,011,699 45.95   16,866,157 123.50 39,728,036
Metric Ton -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total for the year 2019   52,155,803   273,351,093  109,831,142   215,675,754

Household and toiletries Metric Ton   23.00   10,064,377   494.00   260,214,244 48.54   41,690,276 468.46   228,588,345

Thousand Litre 7.00 1,498,290   16.00 8,253,905 0.49 395,067 22.51 9,357,128

Million No. -   -   0.14 2,654,835 0.04 2,042,379 0.10 612,456

Pharmaceuticals Million No. 4.00 2,562,732   11.06 9,092,884 2.70 2,445,587 12.35 9,210,029

Thousand Litre   15.14 3,623,319   115.76 36,995,041 14.85 5,582,494 116.06 35,035,866

Metric Ton -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total for the year 2018   17,748,718   317,210,909   52,155,803 282,803,824

Closing stock Cost of sales - trading unit PurchaseOpening stock

16

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

8. Cost of sales (continued)
B. Raw and packing materials consumed

 Unit of

In Taka  measurement Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

Various raw material Metric Ton  1,269.40   147,081,721  11,085.62   876,644,439  1,211.46  136,384,803  11,143.56   887,341,357
Blow moulding and injection Thousand Pcs  2,157.39 8,556,830  44,180.11   232,856,075  2,494.27   10,453,337  43,843.24   230,959,568
Boxes solid board and corrugated Thousand Pcs  3,353.44 7,181,929  63,115.14   160,016,164  6,238.27   10,258,640  60,230.30   156,939,453